
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ kWh 円 円 ％
1 曇り時々雨 16.5 0.0 21.7 859 859 4,169 20.6 1.3

2 曇り時々晴れ 7.1 0.7 144.7 5,730 6,589 8,337 79.0 8.8

3 晴れのち一時雨 14.2 7.7 509.1 20,160 26,750 12,506 213.9 31.1

4 曇り時々雨 7.4 0.0 85.5 3,386 30,136 16,675 180.7 5.2

5 曇り 6.3 0.0 61.6 2,439 32,575 20,843 156.3 3.8

6 晴れ時々曇り 8.2 0.2 135.7 5,374 37,949 25,012 151.7 8.3

7 曇り一時雨 9.4 0.0 50.6 2,004 39,952 29,181 136.9 3.1

8 曇り一時雨 10.4 0.0 61.0 2,416 42,368 33,350 127.0 3.7

9 晴れ 11.9 8.6 504.9 19,994 62,362 37,518 166.2 30.9

10 晴れ時々曇り 11.2 6.1 436.9 17,301 79,663 41,687 191.1 26.7

11 晴れ時々曇り 13.1 0.7 168.5 6,673 86,336 45,856 188.3 10.3

12 曇り時々雨 12.5 0.0 38.9 1,540 87,876 50,024 175.7 2.4

13 曇り時々雪 5.9 0.0 73.4 2,907 90,783 54,193 167.5 4.5

14 曇りのち晴れ 10.0 4.1 267.6 10,597 101,380 58,362 173.7 16.4

15 曇り時々雨 10.6 0.0 63.6 2,519 103,899 62,530 166.2 3.9

16 曇り時々雨 11.4 0.9 87.6 3,469 107,367 66,699 161.0 5.4

17 雨か雪 10.2 0.0 25.1 994 108,361 70,868 152.9 1.5

18 曇り時々雪 2.3 0.1 46.4 1,837 110,199 75,036 146.9 2.8

19 晴れ時々雪 3.6 0.0 54.6 2,162 112,361 79,205 141.9 3.3

20 曇り一時雨 7.7 2.0 264.7 10,482 122,843 83,374 147.3 16.2

21 曇り時々雨 11.3 0.2 81.7 3,235 126,078 87,542 144.0 5.0

22 曇り 6.7 0.8 177.9 7,045 133,123 91,711 145.2 10.9

23 曇り時々雪 4.8 0.0 53.6 2,123 135,246 95,880 141.1 3.3

24 晴れ一時雨 5.0 4.8 301.3 11,931 147,177 100,049 147.1 18.4

25 晴れ一時雪 2.5 0.7 74.9 2,966 150,143 104,217 144.1 4.6

26 曇り時々雪 -0.3 0.1 83.4 3,303 153,446 108,386 141.6 5.1

27 曇り時々雪 -0.2 0.0 4.8 190 153,636 112,555 136.5 0.3

28 曇り一時雪 2.7 0.1 23.0 911 154,547 116,723 132.4 1.4

29 曇り時々雨 8.0 0.0 82.5 3,267 157,814 120,892 130.5 5.0

30 曇り時々雪 3.6 0.0 30.7 1,216 159,030 125,061 127.2 1.9

31 曇り -0.1 0.0 0.0 0 159,030 129,229 123.1 0.0

℃ h 4015.9 159,030

7.5 1.22 129.5 5,130

1.38 107.2 4,169

月合計

¥245.4
実績平均(/日)
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